23 the five million dollars ($5,000,000) shall be transferred to

24 the State General Fund.

1 "b. Beginning October 1, 2021, annually, to the

2 Department of Conservation and Natural Resources for capital

3 outlay, repairs, and maintenance of the state parks system

4 only, seven six million five hundred thousand dollars

5 ($7,500,000) ($6,500,000) seven million dollars ($7,000,000).

6 Beginning with the fiscal year that starts October 1, 2022,

7 the State Treasurer shall annually adjust the dollar amount in

8 this subsection to reflect the cumulative change in

9 the Consumer Price Index for All Urban Consumers (CPI-U), as